APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0096
OSHPD Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Russelectric, Inc.

2.0
1.5
1
Multiple, see attachments
Multiple, see attachments
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
05/18/2021
OSP-0096
Page 3 of 12
OSP-0096
Mohammad Aliaari
05/18/2021
Width Depth Height
RTS30-ATB800BOW1 800 E 4 1 31 18 66 565 UUTx-2
RTS30-ATx100 to RTS30-ATx800 100-800 F 3 & 4 1 24-29 24 92 550-735 Extrapolated
RTS30-ATC8004BOF1 800 F 4 1 29 24 92 735 UUTx-1
RTS30-ATx1000 to RTS30-ATx2000 1000-2000 F 3 & 4 1 32-36 32 92 735-1065 Interpolated
RTS30-ATC20004BOF1 2000 F 4 1 36 32 92 1065 UUTx-3
RTS30-ATx2000 to RTS30-ATx2500 2000-2500 F 3 & 4 1 32-36 36 92 1065-1190 Interpolated
RTS30-ATB25004BOF1 2500 F 4 1 36 36 92 1190 UUTx-4
RTS30-ABxx100 to RTS30-ABxx800 100-800 D 3 & 4 1 32-36 39 92 1500-1860 Extrapolated
RTS30-ABLB8004BOF1 800 D 4 1 36 39 92 1860 UUTx-7
RTS30-ABxx1000 to RTS30-ABxx2000 1000-2000 D 3 & 4 1 36-42 59 92 1860-3550 Interpolated
RTS30-ABxx2000 to RTS30-ABxx2500 2000-2500 D 3 & 4 1 36-42 65 92 3550-3950 Interpolated
RTS30-ABLB25004BOF1 2500 D 4 1 42 65 92 3883 UUTx-5
RTS30-ABxx2500 to RTS30-ABxx3000 2500-3000 D 3 & 4 1 42 65 92 3800-4350 Interpolated
RTS30-ABLB30004AMF1 3000 D 4 1 42 65 92 4326 UUTy-8
General Notes:
All NEMA 1 enclosures are constructed of 12ga, Carbon Steel
x - A, B, and C operator selection. See Russelectric Model Number System for operator selection.
xx - BL or BO Switch Type selection.

Table 1: RTS-30 Wall Mounted ATS Product Line - Max SDS = 2.0 at z/h = 1.0  -  Fp / Wp = 1.50
Table 2: RTS-30 Floor Mounted ATS Product Line - Max SDS = 1.2 at z/h = 1.0  -  Fp / Wp = 0.90
Equipment Dimensions (in) Representative 1
 UUT
Weight
(lbs)
© 2021 W.E. Gundy Associates, Inc.
05/18/2021
OSP-0096
Page 4 of 12
OSP-0096
Mohammad Aliaari
05/18/2021
Identification Number Manufacturer Description Approximate
Weights (lbs) Representative1 UUT
RTS30-ATA100 to ATC800 Russelectric 100A-800A 300-400 Extrapolated
RTS30-ATC800 Russelectric 800A 400 UUTx-1
RTS30-ATA100 to ATC2000 Russelectric 1000A-2000A 550-650 Interpolated
RTS30-ATC2000 Russelectric 2000A 650 UUTx-3
RTS30-ATA2500 to ATC2500 Russelectric 2500A 700 Interpolated
RTS30-ATB2500 Russelectric 2500A 700 UUTx-4
RTS30-ABLA100 to ABOC800 Russelectric 100A-800A 360-460 Extrapolated
RTS30-ABLB800 Russelectric 800A 470 UUTx-7
RTS30-ABLA1000 to ABOC2000 Russelectric 1000A-2000A 650-780 Interpolated
RTS30-ABLA2500 to ABOC2500 Russelectric 2500A 850 Interpolated
RTS30-ABLB2500 Russelectric 2500A 850 UUTx-5
RTS30-ABLB3000 Russelectric 3000A 900 UUTy-8
RUSSELECTRIC INC. AUTOMATIC TRANSFER AND BYPASS
SWITCH CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENT MATRICES
Table 4: RTS-30 Floor Mounted Automatic Transfer Switch Panel - Max SDS = 1.2 at z/h = 1.0
Table 5: RTS-30 Floor Mounted Bypass Transfer Switch Panel - Max SDS = 2.0 at z/h = 1.0